Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: REEL DRAG TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
DAVID PEKIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/08/2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: 1993 NIAGRA AVE., SUITE 204 City: SAN DIEGO State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 92107
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/977,714 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⅩNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>Michael</u> a. guth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2-2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SANTA CRUZ	8. Payment Information
State: Zip95062	
Phone Number <u>831 462-8270</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>831 462-8273</u>	
Email Address: MGUTH@GUTHPATENTS.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Muhan Signature	May 26, 2009 Date
MICHAEL A. GUTH	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700409136

REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Pekin, of San Diego, California, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Reel Drag Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4993 Niagara Ave., Suite 204, San Diego, CA 92107, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Line Tension Measuring Device

for which I have filed a United States patent application on October 24, 2007, which had U.S. Patent Application No. 11/977,714, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and I request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Executed this 8 day of august . 2008.

David Pekin

PATENT REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0254